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TEHERTDE. ATATHEYNRET HIBHELNHYET,

s LA—AvY K, HOoMLOHRIENI-A#. BEUVI+r—2—I—90H
SMEOHRDEANE=REEE, R—COmEICHRT B8O ARI
BATDHEDNDELGEBRATAT7EHYET, Windows #EITLTL
5aAVFEa2—4b6HRTEE. ATAT7TORIOEISEHRIESNE
¥, MacOS #ETLTWSaVEa1a—4noHRBT S &, 2BFBOEN
BRI ENEST, EEAZFICATTATA7EEY FLET,

s WMEMHRBITAT 7OREICHRIEING E. 4 VO DEIET B, T/
AIAMEZRELTHBLET., 1 V0INERTIE. AREITNNAR
ICBEHREIN. 2BEBOEMILHMRBISNET, HRBNTETITSE. AT
BESE R LA ISR S NET, HRIATETTSHET. AREOHNFHRLT
CIEE&ELY,

s HR—FENTWRHARELYAXDAT« 7OWEIZERT 512X, H
HMOLETZEHEICLT, £E5—ET/NA RITHMLET, FMIZOLTIE,
HYR—FESNEAT A TORBEOEMRESBLTZE,
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M E IR % £179 5 1Z1& (Windows)

1.

2.

8.

9.

BUGEATT7EEY FLET, FHHICOVTIE, R=COMEAIZEIR]
TEBEDHA FSAVELRUVATATDEY FESBLTLEEL,
EEARLI=y FAELLRYMITOLNATWSZ EZHRALTLES

LY, EEMCOVWTIEK, AEHRLI=Y FOA VR F—ILESEBLTLE
Ly,

NEZRAWEIRET, [Z7A/NM] A=Z2—O R =2 ) vy L., [&
El [FAaNT1). FLE[EXRREI 2V VILET,

[BEMEEl 9%V Uy I LET,

[BEER] FRy 7452 YR NEERLET, BSME@ERIZEITSIC
(X, [BE] MBIREN TSI EEZHRELFET,
XENDEERLDOLATIMMIESLKSICER—CFEHHNICHA XEET
BIZIE, [LA7I FORF]INBIRSNW TR I LEEHRELET., A
TavEIIVTTBEE, FEERR—UNEASNEIENHY ET,
BRLCAHFEICIELT, [EBC1 Fz vy Ry O REAVFRITA TIZL
F9, MERAAPIUZDOWVTIE, TIVE RSANRDTS T4 9O RES
BLTLEESLY,

WEIZIGLT, BLRAHFLATO R FOYTEYY YR ML EAH
LAT7OREERLET,

FOMDRTEELTEL, [OKIZ2 ) vo LET,

10.XEZHRLEYS

BEmEHRI #2179 5121& (Mac OS)

1.

2.

No o ke

WA TAT7EEY FLET, FHICOVWTIE, R=COM@EIZEIRIT
BBEDHARSIAVELIUVATATOEY FESHBLTLIZELY,
AEERLI=y FAELSKBRYMFTONTNSZ EZMEL T,
HEMICOVWTIX, MEABL=Y FDA VR E—)LESRBLTLLEEL,
[Z7AN] A=a—D AR Z#2)vyH LET,

[EEENR] S RIILEREET,

HEICERIT 54 T a v EERLET,

WERETAa2&%0) v LT, MUARZEERLET,
TOMDEFREEEEL, AR o) vo LET,

FRlCaoxvotIL
UTOFEEEBLTHRIS s a5 v oL TEES,

A FA—LRRIL : x([FrrEL]REV)ZBLET, ChizkY, R
HERBHOO I TR YT EINET, LDEFEIOD 3 JICIEEELEE

Ao
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Windows : OV E1—4SBEEOA FIHICRRINATWSTYUE 74y
EETNLYYwILES, AR 3 TE2RBIRL, F—KR—FD Kl ¥—%
BLEY,

MacOS : [FUVAREA—T A UTA1TTILEEZITLI )Y LE
T, ARSI IEERLCERBIZ0 )y oL, [HRI 20y 9 LET,

RIS 3 ToFv oL 57



5

OE—

EREOHAT— AF—BLUE/ /0 aF—%., SEETELEBHEOHA XD
B#THERT HIENTEET,
DOty avTIE, ROMEYZIZOWTEHEBEALET,
O  kA— L AR SDIE—DIERK
| |:°—§""_'_'0)' S
BBEOL)IVT (W53—T14RTLA ETILDH)
aIE—2a3aJnxr ot

Oy A= SR SDTE—DIER

A hA—L AR LEEENIE—EERTEET,

ay kA=l ARSI E—FERT BICIE
1. AL AICEY SN TSI EEHERLET,
2. RX v FDHAZARFERILADF 2FALCRBEEY FLFET, FHHMIC
DLWTIEK, Bty FESEBLT S,
3. ROVWTILDREZFITLET,
* E®//0 aE—FRAMTBICIE. [AE—XRE—F+-FE/HA] EHL
FF9,
* AS—aF—ZRKBTSICIE,. [AF—RE—F-HF5—]#HLE
ERR
B F5 HS5—RENBAIR. [AF—RE—F-E/ /O] 2WTLEE
/498 aE—I2BY, [AE—RE—F+-HS5—]#RTELETNLNS—
JE—ICHRYET,

JE—BRENDEE
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AF—BEEHREATIART L, FEITARTOAEC—IZHRHIET BRI EMNT
=FET,

OF—BFEETEELTH, FOEFFREDIEF—BREIZOARBREINE
T, SEIRTOIE—REICZTOREEZERATSHLIICTBICIE. TDE
BETIHILLELTERETHILENHY ET,

BENHKBESRUVFEATESLSIICTIA N MELTRET BHIZZ

1. [AE—AZa—] TREZEELFY .

2. [AE—AzZa—] L. HILLTI7HILFOBRE] BNRREINDIETE
MEF—z\WLFET,

3. RENF—ZRMLT[FWL] ZF=RL. [OK] ZHLFET,

aE—



BREONIZVT (AF—T14RTLAL ETILOH)
EfEaE—3 381, [AF— AzZa—]D[M)IUTHEEFEALT,
QEF—FREEEEIRT B ENTEET, [FYSVUYREEBIRT &
AETUDBEY ., H5— FARILAICEROTLE 2 —ARRINE

ERS
BT EITI EERDTENEDY ., 774N A XFNESLRYF
ER

O Evbh HEMEXK]BREEEETSHCET, PSS VT LEERDYAX
ZRBTEFET, [R—VICELER] 2FERATHE. 7FHYDIE—D
ERENFES, FII VT LEERERKRT HE. BROBEEICE ST
FENRIDRENMET T HATREMENH Y FT

YRR RO SERE ) S OTTBICE
1. AE—fBET[AE—A=a—]Z#8L. [FUS VT EERLET,
2. RHARFVEFEARALT, PSS U/ BEBOELBOREEFRELET,
3. [OK] ##L %Y,
4. KHARZ U EFALT, S UJEBOETROMEFRELET .
5 [OK] ## L%,
WhS3— 037499 TARTLAIZRY ST ENFEBLARTEINE
EIS

aF—o3Jdoxvy ot

A OFE—FfItFBI2IE, a2 FO—IL RO [Fr o] ERLE
ERS

BRORIIVT (h5—F1ARTLA EFLOH) 59



A¥v

FEREZAXroL. XY MIT—H LD T7HLEPOaAVEA—2LDOTOTS
LiGE, SESELRBRICEETHIENTEET, a2 bO—IL /SR,
HP 24 b A A=V 5 YT boxz7, aVEa—4% LD TWAIN B FE -
FWAEBRTOTS LEFERTEET,
ZDEHVAVTIH, ROMEYIIZONWTERBALET,

EBEDRE v

H&AH Web H—/MEHTD Web R ¥ v > DfFEA

TWAIN Bt E- WA BB TOTSLDLDAF v

AExr U LEREBEORESE

REYVEFDESR

P E AN WAL ik %

FEBROR*Xv>
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AZ v ldarEFa—4amnsTE, a2 bA—IL RIS TEITSIZEN
TEFET, O3 VTIER, a2 bO—JIL RRILDSDRF v UHEIC
DNWTOHRBALET,

EY X5 HP Photosmart V27 rx7 AL T, /8/ SYEEDEERER
FrvrFBELETEES, COVI Loz T7EERAINIE. RFvL
FEGEHRELR-Y ., X v U LEEGZFERALTHNAZ IOz +%
ERT B ENTEEFT, AVELI—EINLDRAFYUAEZEDL, RXv Y
BERDFE, 4 XZEE, Bz, +) IS, B$RAERZCONTIE, YV
Tz FIfHEDA RS )—>2 HP Photosmart V7 k97 ALY
#SHBLTLESLY,

A& UHMEEFERTAICIE. TNAREQAVEL— 2 ZEHELTEREZA
VIZLET, Flzo AFX Y UEETTHAENC. aVEa—2I2TY a2 VYD
FOx7ZEA4A 2R b—)LL, EITLTELLDBELNHY EFT, Windows #ZE1T
LTWBaAVEa— 4TIV E YT RI27HAHEL TR L EHEDR

BIZI%. EEATORBZDEIZHEILATL FLAIZ, TALRADTA(aY
NRREINTWR I EFHELEIT, MacOS 2EfTLTWWSarvEa—4%
TINZERITBICIE HP TRA R IR—O v 2HE. [EBEODRXF v V]

9wy LET., RE¥ T ZHETESHEIE. HP ScanPro 7 71) r—
DavhiBELET, FATETLEVGEGEE. XXy AR LHEMSZ
EERTAVvE—UHARTINET,

AEry



B ;X Windows X7 L kL4128 % HP Digital Imaging Monitor 7 4 3
VERLDE. TNA RN B RAF v UHEED—EMN Kb, EHELTUHE
BAEVWSIIST— AyE—UBNKRREINFET, COIT— Ayvt—P
NRREINEBEX, OV EL1—42ZFREETHH. F=E
HP Photosmart V7 b7 Z&EEHT 5. HEEZTZEICAESESC
EMTEET,

FALIFTOL 2740 T ORE (—EBOETILOA)

BALLO N TOEIL IT7A4)0T1F, XERZRF YU LTI+ ILEICRE

L. 2y FID—9 LTHOA——¢EHETEEL512F5H#EETT, v
Ea—4% L TEOHAH Web Y—NEFRTIE. ALK TOEIL T7
A) T DEBFAVILERETEET,

B e AALI K TR D74 ) T DEEIZIE, Ry FT—YDOEBR

[CET 2EANGEZNVLETY, ChOoDHERERORERL. *y FT—7
DEBREAT 51— —DTILEAHYFET.

Ry hIT—H THNFERETBHICIE

A XY RIT—DEIZTANLVETEERLET, COTHILFIE, 4L+
TORIW IZ7A4) U HEEEFRALTRAT Yy ENE T 7M1 ILERET
S=BITERAINET,

B GERE Ry RT—9 JAUEEERTEZIRTOLI—H—N, T+l
FSORABNEZAALELERZEDT., F7HIWLEDT7 I RHFAZHE-
TWABIEEZERELET, FHNEFDTHARHREERTT 5AHEIC
DNWTIE, ARL—F 4 V5 VRTFLDIZaATILESBLTLES
LY,

ERAMAVYILBEERETSICE

1. Web TS5 9HE#HE, THNARICEYLETONTWSIP7RLREAR
LET, BIZIE. IP7 KLRAA 123.123.123.123 DIFE. ULTDT7 KL
A% Web 75 9HICAALET, http://123.123.123.123

B R TNARERY FT—VIZEHEIATVWIRELABHYET, T
NAZADIP7RLRIF, avbO—)L SRIIOSREBTEET,

2. [BE]Z2TEVIYVILET,

3. [FRLRIRID[FALI N TR I74) o TEBEAVYILIED )
v LET,

FRORAxv > 61
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4. LAV IV M OEREASNL, BHORF Y VREEEELE
¥,

Er 5 EAHAEIS (PIN) ZEMLT, FTOHEWNI—HF—A DiEHE
BANXIVEFERATELRNKLSIZTRIEELTEET, PINZRET S
ECTNAZRADAY FO—IL AR TIR, BEEAVILEFERT 51
WIZPINDAAERDONFET, PINZEMZT BIZIE, PIN 71—
JLEREZERIZLET,

5 pEM]ESVvHILEST, TURIBREALY N TIOEILITFAYDY
DEHEFAVIL 7 FLAERIZENENET,

XY RIT—9 THILEADRBDODRX Y >

FERORXTy VERIE, AaVE2—43 R—XDOY I FOzT7H#FERALELT
H, BEERY FT—Y JHIUVAFITEETEHIENTEET, HETHILS

T, 2740 H—Nn\FE=ERry FIT—ODFEEOIVE1—FICERET H
EMTEFET,

COMREZFERAT BATIC. FRD & 5 (T EHAHA Web H—/\ (EWS) Z{EA
LT. ALY TR D74 ) VT EBEAYIL 7 ELARIRIZZ AL

SDIGFHERET HILENHY ET, HEMIOVTIX, 2y bT—Y T+)L
FREMEIANXIL T L) ELTDERTE (—EBDETILDH) FI=ET/NA R
ITHBD [y b7y T A4 K1 EZSBLTLESLY,

Ry bIT—9 THILFICR ¥ VEBRERET ST
1. XY FTOASARFLFIEHRFa A2+ 74—4 (ADF) CRTEZE L
v hLET, FHIZOVTIE, BEEOEY FESBLTLESL,
2. [TORLIPAV VT 2L, UTOWThNZEITLET,
C TARTLADEBEANVIL I MDD EEXREZRINLET,
* FTARTLADEDDEMAAVIL REZDONTIAMhZERLT, #1E
FEERLET,

Br It EmEAAYVIL IV RYIZPIN 2R ELEBEIE. 179 501
PINZ#AHhTBBENRHYET,

. [RAF ¥V RE—RF] EHLZFT,

B FiE ry RT7—9 PS4 v DRROEFREEICE > TIX, EBiEICE
RAAMBZ ENHY £T,

AVEA—4EDTAYT S LAOBREDR S v > (BEIEER)
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USBY—JILEFERLTTN\A AN EEIVE2—FICERIATLSIES
T, LTOFEIBIZHELET,

AEry



AX v UNETTE BRLETOTSLMNHE. Axv U LEXELK
REhFET,

HP 74 P A A—S G YT b9z 7h0aVEa—4E0T7O5SLICR: Y VE

BEREETIICIE

1. AVE2A—48THP I b A A=V YD Mz 720MEET, H#HM
[2DWTIE. HP A b A A=V G VIR 7OFERESEBLTLE
LY,

2, FHICOWTIE, ARV Y= ALTESBLTLLESL,

AV RE= RARHSAVEA—=F LD TOTSLIZAX v VEBRERET HICE

(E R

1. XY FTDOHSRABREILADF IZERFEEY FLET, F#HMIZOLT
F. BERBOty bESBLTEZEL,

2 [RX v AZa—1REVFELRX[RF Y UDRXEX]I R oEHRLE
ERR

3. XKENX—%WL T, AT S TAISLHP I+ b A A= F YT H
DT E)EBIRL, [OK] Z8LET,

4. [R¥v Y RA—F E#RLET,

AV RE= RARHSAVEA—=F LD TOTSLIZAX v VEBRERET HICE

Gy FI—H )

1. XX v FTDHSARELIZADF ICEREZEY FLET, HEMIZDONT
X, BRaDty FESBLTLLEEL,

2 [RX v AZa—1REVFELRIX[RF Y UDRXEX]I R EHRLE
ERS

3. [AVEL—F2DER ZBIRLET,

4. FATEERIVELI—2D—ENba EF1—42 L% EIRL. [OK] iR
LET,

5. KNF—%\L T, FATSHTAYSLHP I+ b A A=D0F YT b
DITRE) EFERLET,

6. [OK] £/zIE [RF v > RE—F] #HWLET,

AEY FINLRAANDERFEDEE

BALTHDAEY H— KOFE USBAR— FZEHZELI-X FL—2 TN/
A2, RE¥x v LI-E#B% JPEGERZEIZPDF 7274/ IILE LTREET S

FRORAxv > 63
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ENTEFY, RECPABY A XORELRE., TOMODRAFY ATy
LHYFET,

AEY FTNRALRIZRFv T 52

1. IREZTFICLTAHS RIROETREIZ ADF [CE&HhETEEEZEY b
LET.

2. AEY TN/ REHEALET,

3. [R¥Xr Y RA—F #HWLET,

c [RE¥EY U AZa—]HRTIN, SEITFLHA T avFERLIEIRF Y
VENRTENFET, TIAILIDAFT Y UEIZIEK, BIRICOA=2
—HFRALEEZICBIRLERF Yy VENBESNET,

* TNARZAVEL—ZITEEERLTLEEE. [RE:vUDiEFE
Kl AZ2a—HMRRENFET,

4. RENX—ZWLT[AEY TNNAR] Z@ARTL., [OK] #RLFET,

TNARIZEH>TEENRFYEIN, TDTF7AILNAEY A—FF

IR b L—2 TINARIZRTFESNET,

1B §HIAH Web H—/\FEHTD Web XX+ > D{EH

Web X v VIZIBHAH Web H—/\DIEED—ETHY . Web TS5HH %
FARALTTNNAATEEPLPXE®*AXy > L, aVvEa1—42ICHATERZE
NTEFEFT, ZOHEEE, OVE1—RIZTTFNARA YT NI TEAVR
—J)LLiEh-=-ZETHLRIETEET,

A BRI 2TEI)VYI L. EBRD[Web RF¥v ] 27U vs LET, [E
BEATIE[FX2 A2 DY A X] DFRFITL., [RFY U] T
[FLEaA—]1ZH Uy o LET,

IHEHRAH Web H—/DEFEMIZDNNTIE, HHAH Web H—/ZEZSBLTKL

TWAIN Bt F - WIA B TO5SLDOLDAF v Y
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TINA R TWAIN BB LU WIAEBRTHY . TWAIN B FE-IXWIAE
BODRAFXyY TINAREYR— T2 S LE%FERATEES, TWAIN
BRFFEIWAERRIOTS LTI, AF¥ v UHEEICTI9EAL, A¥v Y
B EEETOTSLISEETRIENTEET,

TWAIN [E, Y FT—VEGES I UVEREGDOEAICDONNT, TXTOH
Windows 8 & U Mac OS AR L—TFT 4 > F S RTFTLTHR— SN TULE
ElS

Windows AR L—TF 4 V4 S XATFLTIE, WIARYR—rEhTWB3DIE
Windows XP TOEEEHDHAH T, MacO0S TlEHR—FShTWEE
Ao

AEry



TWAIN BEfe A4S LB RE v 0T BIClE

—RREIC. [IB]. [Z7A4LOWME]. [REXY UL [HHRA TPz DAY
R—F]. [EAZX] [RFXYF]IDES53HTY FBHZBE. TDVY T+
7 7RV SLIXTWAIN E#fTY, TATSLICERENRHZINE S D
MNoHBEWEE. FEEFIATY FOZEINLALEWNMEEIE., VI b7 7
O SLDANILNTERIFTZa7ILEZSELTLESLY,

TWAIN Bt AT S LANMNG A XYy U E#HIBLET., aT Y REXKUFIE
DEMIZDOVWTIE, VI rH 27 TATSLDOAILTERLIEZRZaTILES
BLTLCEEELY,

B SER 77 v ADREFRICSTWAIN R¥ v V&R 5L, T5— Ay
E—UHRFIN, AFX Y VERTSNERA, T7 VI RABRESND
DEFOTND. AF X VEBRAL TS,

WAEB®RTOSSLHhLARAFY T BICIE

—fRRNIC, EA] AZ2a—FRE[F7AN] A= a—IZ [EBRIRFvTFT-
EAASHLBIDELESEAT Y FAHDIGE. TOVYI LYz 7 TATS LA
FWAEBBRTY, TATSLICERENHINE SHhHLMLEMES, Fi:
XY ROERINOHOLEWMESRX, VI +D 7 TATSLOANLVTE
FIER=a7ILESBELTLEZEL,
WAEB#TOVSLANGRX Y U EFABLET, a7 Y FELKUFIEDE
MZDOWTIE, VI, 27 TATSLDOANLVTFERFIZ2TILESEL
TLEEEW,

Axy U LERBEORE
HP Photosmart YV 7 bz 7 #FALTRAE Y U L-EBREZHRETEET,
OCR (X XFRH#) VI LIz 7#FALT,. RFXVY U LEXEEHRET
HEHLTEET,

AEXY VU LEEEFRI TS 724 v I DRE
HP Photosmart Y 27 bz 7 2FEALT. AX vV LEBEEFEETS T4
V) ERETEET, COVI LDz T7EFERALT. BE. V3R b,
EELRESESELRAREITVET, HPPhotosmart V7 b7 #FERHAL
T AX YU LI-EBZRETHIEHLTEET,

HMIZDOWLTIE. AV RH ) —2 HP Photosmart V2 k17 AT &5
BLTLESL,

Ses2tEM (OCR) VT FYz PEBELE. A% v o XEORE

OCRYIZ +rzT7%2FEATEHE. RF¥Y U LETEFRMEREEDOT—F T
AtyY TOTFLIZAVR—FLTHETDHIENTEET ., itk
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foi

YU, 72799 R, LE— FHEIDOUIVIRE, TOMZLOXEZHRETH
ENRTEEY,

WEIZERTIT—F JotvyYy JOoFSLlEETEEST, 7—FK 70
Ty FAAURRTINTWEWAT I T4 ITHWEAF, avEFa—
AIZ7—F 7Oty YI LIz T7EA VA R=ILLTWELD, 1 VR b+
—ILRIZZEDTOTSLEZRFT YT VI bz 7HBELTOERA, T—
Koty y TO5SLADY I DERAEIZDONTIE, HP 74 k A 4
— VT IVITRITTDFURI )= ANLVTESBLTLLEEL,

OCRYZ LDz TIE, RF¥FYVEINZAT— TER I EYR—FLTWE
HFA, DT7— TFAMI, BITBEDTFRAMIEHBEIATMS, OCRIC
EEENFET, COH, RERHLGXEDOIRTOTFR ML, TORIZH
MHOLTHEICEYET,

—EDT—FK Fatyy JOISLETNAREOHEERIIBEHTHS 1=
H, AXY U LETFALET— K8y K (Windows D77+ 1)) IZE(E
L. T¥RLZEYYBR-THhE, BHOD—F Jatwyy 0455 LICEEY
FFr=ANLWNEELHY FT,

AF vy UREDEE

AEx vy UBREEZEET HICIE
HP FINA A THR—T ¥ (Mac OS) : [HP T/Af X T R—T¥] ZEH
. ME/EBE]Z2 VYo LT, FAOYTEYY YRS [REYPY
7U77U>X]§ERL$¢O
* Windows : T/NA R VYT +rO 7 ZRE. [RE] ZHRIRLFET, &I,
[REPUBRELT)I7ZLIUR] EERL., ARG T aoh o
RLTEEFITVLET,

Axxvr OadJDxy oL
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A 22 rO—)L RXRLD [ EZHLET,

AEry



7 AEY FNAROEA (—EOE
TILDH)

TINARIZIE, TR AASOBEEDATE) h—FERAMDENT
EBHAEY A—FR Y—F—hEHIhTWET, THAIREFHALT.
NEDAEY A—FOLEEFZREFTIHIENTEET, IHIT, AEY
H—RIZRBESNRTWEEEDHY LR—IL E2a—%RRT DT+~ —+ %
RIS 52 EMTEET,
DY aVTIE, RO FEYIIZOWTHBALET,
s AEY A—FDHEA

TR WA DES

A L—2 TINL RDEER

BEEDRT

a2 bO—)L RRIUHDSDEEDER]

AVELI—4S3~~DEEDRE

AEY) h—FKDHEA

TORWNASTELEEEZRELTECDIZAEY A—FEFEALTL
BIHEEEF. TDOAEY A—FETNAARICEAL, BELEEEZHRILZY
RELEYTDHIENTEET,

N FEE FUOERRBIZAEYH—FERYNES ETDE, I—FRDT 7
AIWPEBETEIIENHBYET, 7+ b SOTHEBRLTVERWNEEIC
DH. h—REREICMYNT ZENTEET, T, EHOAEY H—
RERBICEBET S ELERNBITLLESN, AEYH—FKADT 7
1ILHEEBLET,

TINARATIE, UTOAEY h—FZEHR—FLTWWET, BFA4TDAE
UH—FKlEk, ZOA—FIZELEXOY FMZOAFELRADL T ENTEET,

A

AEY FNARADER (—EDETILDOH) 67
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1 | CompactFlash (Type | & & U Il)

Secure Digital, MultimediaCard (MMC)., Secure MMC

xD

Memory Stick, MagicGate Memory Stick., Memory Stick Duo. Memory Stick Pro

a ||l w N

RSB =/8—H )L 1) 7L /3R (USB) /R— b (PictBridge %tit)

AEY H—FEHATBICIE

1. AEY h—FOSRLDBE, EEBNTNA RAZRLC KSITAEY) H—
FembET,

2. AE) A—FERIGTDIAEY h—F ROy FMIEALET,

TR HhASOES
PictBridge XSOEIEM USB K— MEAEY H—K X0y FOTFILHY E

B 33 Y4 XDFIRIZEY USB T/ ABZDHR— FzEhHELAD, T
NAZADIART AR 11T mm EYEIMEE., COR— FTTNA REEH
TBICIF. USBERY—TILEBBEVROVEELLBENHY ET,

68 AEY FINAZOER (—HBOETILOH)



AASHEETBEELIE. TUEIL AASTITYV MDI—IEDHEE
BEOZETY, AASIZEK2TIE, R=D L4777+, . RE, T4
DERIFREMNEESNET,

TINA R(E, 2 DDEREEMR KX TH S PictBridge # & U DPOF (Digital

Print Order Format) 7 7 A JLERX 1.1 #HFR— kL TWLWSD T, HRITSE

EXHBRIIDEEIHY FEA.

* PictBridge 1Z#(- & Y, FIRIDIERIETH A SEKEKICRESILET,
PictBridge ##A L TEEZHRIT 512X, 5H * 5 % PictBridge E— FIZ
LT. USBY—JILEFES>TT/NA ADHIE USB R— M H * 5 Z ik
LEY,

* DPOF 24T, FRIDHBEN T 74 ILELTAEY) h—FIZRESH
T4, BEE%Z DPOF 7274 ILHGHIRIT BIZIE, hASHBHAEY h—
FERYHLT, T ADBEPHROY MZEATIHENDHY FT,

HWASHEELEEEZHRT S EEE. TNAROMRBEREITERIAE
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- 0213881 4518 — 15007 112854
800-870-3388 Paraguery Q09 GO0 54 1 0006
Colambic {Bogatd) 57 1-606-5 18 1 Peri 0BOR101
Colombic 01 BO00E 1- Fs- 536E Philippines 2867 3551
Costa Rica E00011-1044 Pl ket 97 Ses OO0
Caski rpubliko 810222 222 P tugal +351 506 207 452
Danmark +<5 FO 202 545 Puerta Rica 1877232065689
1999112 Repiblica Dominicana | 1-600.7112884
Ecvador {Andinatd) =+
8007112884 Reuricn 020850 323
Ecuadar (Pacifi) 1-800:225-528 Raménk 0801 (33 390
8007112884
Pecom (hockeo) RS 777 3264
(02 6910602 Juma Pocom (CominTempiyprl| 812 332 4240
Bl Sabvador BOCLE160 8O0 697 1415 3 muld
Espoifin +34.902 010 059 Singupore & 272 530
Frarce +33 0892 67 60 22 Sloverisko 50111 256
DeutcHard +49 01505 652 180 Souh Aico (inkrnational]| + 27 11 2589301
EAiBa fomé m eépmeped] | + 30210 6073503 Souh Aticn (RE4) 0560104771
EAMIS (oviog ERMIBag) | 501 11 75400 Rizst of Wisst Africo +351213 17 63 60
EhkdGa {amé Kimpa) 8009 2654 Suomi +358 0206 &6 767
Guerternalo 1-8007 112884 Sverige +46 O77 120 4765
TIOTHTE {6i52) 2601 4098 Switeerlond +41 (848 672 672
Mhagyarorszag 06 40 200 620 b CRE7IE000
i 1-BO0LA25TTIT T +66 (2] 353 PO
21-B0285260 00
Irdanesia +62(21) 3503408 1391 3] .
071 422407159 A Tinidod & Tebago 1-800.7112664
+0714224 9789 sl Tirkive +P00212 444 0807
+571 42249187 ol YKpcing [0 2305106
+57142249787 Sl L5447 F Soiagll A pall il Lo
+97142249189 ol Uniited Kingdorn +44 0870 010 4320
Ired ard +353 1890923 902 United Stotes (O 4746836
1700-506-048 o Uruguery O004-054-177
ey +3 848 500571 Venez udo [Caraces) 55212275 G666
Jernsticer 1-800.7112664 Venezuelo 050047468365
Vit Mo +84 65234530
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YILITT AF4F 90 H

EUPT 14

TV bERRA LY D= HP 4 9Bz sf-FKah, A—kU v SCRfishT

3 MREHR) OLWThhEVNRRET. FRIEE, 1250
BOEZ, WiE, RER. FREFETZESTHREZ HP o«
HOMBITIFERENER AL

FUv kA 15

FoteHy 14

A, BRERIEDE HhFEH

_¥m§$&mmuuTHmm CEBABNS LROBEEMP. BEHESIUNEFOFREOEIN & FEEW
—L A
2 HPOY I bz FHRICHMTARIEE. TOVSLORTIS—OACBESATVET . HP X, HREREICK
STEMERENSISBI - BETRELERA,
3 HP OBERER. USOEARERICLYREL-ZNOAZHEL LET. TRICEETSFRGEELFOHOD
FRASCERAELEEA,
a. FEGEA LT 0UE
b. fattick YRGEFEIEYR—rEhTEY I b2z T. 8R, LIV TS5 ROER
c. BAEELORE
d. FEGHREP, BEA
4. HP 7Y A MRIZ HP WRLUNDA 20 h— U v SO Lo EBHEALA— R v CEERLEBEE. B
OHE, FE HP Y- FOHESMSHNET, 212 L, T 2OHREHBRENS HP HLAOBEHB AR VD
H—rUyPOERICE>TRELBEIE HP [(HREEBM L REICTHEORBE-(LBEEER N -LET,
. HP(E, REEAMGIZ HP ORIAHREGHURKOFRBEMERITM oIS, HP DI >THRAZEEESE =
BT HEDELET,
. HP ORER$ L G5 RGUAOEHROERSERTHETITAALVES, HP X, RBENEZHH-THELAS
AEHENICEBARRREETET.
. HP IE, BEHNRMBURE HP ~ BT A2 ETIE, 68, TH., BESEH5E8BELEVEL0DELET.
L BERBRE, HH. FREATACETIHNST, BEMCEL G ELTRICHEA N LASODLDELET,
.%;&%P\H—U,:y#—$yhﬁ*#iﬁﬂﬁLtﬂﬁtéﬂﬁﬁﬁUifﬂ.:ﬂ%mﬁﬁuﬁbutmt
TV,
10. HP OBEREE. HP HEABRTA TV S TATORLMETANL LET. HESELZLOBNETY—ER
LIz OVWTIE, HP USHEFEAMEICE TS ERO HP Y—ER v28, FHEEM@BAREEETIEM (LS
LY, .

wom~ @

. REORE

EAMESOERISE - TROHMIMEANT, BHBELUVESFOMARFIOLTL L, RIEEH. HERH. &5
UHEQEMIZE L TRREUMACARMELEIRRNCRIEET I LBBYFERA.

. BEHE

1. Eﬂﬁmﬁﬁléotawbhéﬁﬂﬁt ARICRE SN EMFLS. BEROAICBESA=E—ORFIZT

=4,

2. $Eﬂhﬁﬁéﬂ?lﬁ§ﬁut HP £EE=FE., #fifllco0 T, EiEm. Mg, 5. B0, B88T
HEMESH, HHWE, B, FTETH, TOROKMNBRIZES(HEIMBALET., F-TOL3EHEO
AREEERALTUAAESHICHOLT, EEEIEDULLOELET. .

.mmm LDk

BRI E ST, BERICBEEORNERNMEShET. COEHNL, RESLUAFFITOVTRMIEIZ, £
OHOEIZOVTEES LIS EhaZLNBYET.
2 CORINEORELEMEOERFES LEVES. ARIEBIHEOEFRICEHTLILSICEESRLLDEL
#9. COLIUEMBEOEROT T, —HOEEXLERRTEEER-BAATNVEENEYET. LA
£, REOEUOM. ERELUAORK (AT FOMESD) BETIE. UTOEBY EGVET,
a,zﬁmﬁpﬁﬁxtﬂiﬁﬂﬁ.ﬁGﬁwEEﬂﬂwﬂﬂm%b%bBhﬁﬂ?éﬂ%ﬁbUiT
(Bl : A1) R),

b. TOMICHETNAEEEFEOLEVCEPREEFRTLLEITODVLTRHATH L

o. BERICEMORIEEFEIENT S . NAZEAREERNLNAVEROBIMMERET 28, &
Uﬁ%mﬁﬂHMLNTéﬂiimwtugt

3. REMOFHETERORAGENETEL., Wi, GIE. FLEBELCLELEVLOELET, £, &S0
NIZEAERE, BEB~OHP WEORFICERSAET.

HWREBEY WL -OD%EHE

HP 1R 4T HR— bFADOERVEDE®R., FHEBAECTHRZY—ERBHIZE
FEYWEELCESROONIZESIE, BMREESZEYOECHEIC. 2TUTOIOZE
BUS L., RELTEWLTLESLY,
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s HEELLAIZTEY FESh TSR
ARIZEY FESNTWBTRTOETE

ZDEILIVTIEE, RDREYIIZTOVWTHBALET,
RAEZEEYWEELCEIOA D A=Yy ETY Ay FOBYSL
a v ba—JL SRV hAN—DEY S L

BRESEY WVEECHEIOA VY A—FYySETY U Ay FORYSL
BREBEYWVEELHENZ, 1207 A— b))y PETIY Vb Ay FELTRYSMLT
CFEELy,

B FiE COFREE. BROBEHRICITEREIIEEA,

REFMZTUI P h— MU CERYSTIZE
1. KKDOEFREAN, TV A— Uy OHAELELTENIEEETLESLE
5FT, AMEOBRENA VIZHELBMERIE. COFIEZERLTRATy T 21
EAFET,
B R AMROEBBRENA VIZHLHRVMESE, EFa—FEKkWLT, FETTY
DhFYYYTEEHMETENT E, A2 h—PFU Y DERUSNFTIEN
TEET,

2. 4109 A=Yy ANn—%p <K YLEREET,

BMREEEYVEL-OD%ER 243
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3. TRENDA Y h—F Yy DERBEANS LIETRATL 2MY EFRTIZEI
E. A0y FASEBYSNLET,

4. 425 A—FU I SOREBAERLEVESIZA— Yy CEZERATSXAF VY
BRICANTRELET, HP h X2 T HiR— FOEBFIBLUENSIEBRINT=5
BERBRE. RFEE—BIZRELLENWTLCESL,

5. 120 h— UV THOEARTERO. h— LR R—L RSO3V (&
) IZCR2ETCLIESLKFBET,

6. XX v FHEILELTHENMNEICE =%, [BIR] K2 VWL TAREADEREA
JIZLET,

FERIZTY Y bAy FERYSTIZIE

1. E&HN\—ZBEET,

2. Xy )y OHABEPMICEICBELEWMESIE, [OK]R2 2% 5 M LEITE
To FYVyIOHNLEFELIDEFLET,

3. FJYUMANYERSYFELETFET,

4. TYURAY RONY RLEEFEBLEIFT, UV Ay FEROY FHBE|EH
LFET,

5. HIgERITEI==. TUVEAY REBRATISRAFYIRBITALTRELE
T, HP h X2 < HiR— FDEFELENSIERINEIGEERE, REKE—H#IC
FEELBENWTLESLY,

6. LEAN—FFALFET,

7. X v FHELLTHENHNEICR 1%, [BiF] K2 V2L TAKDERES
JI2LET,

Ay A=V ISRV A=Y 4L
A0 W=ty SETY U R Ay FORMYS LA -21=5, UTOFIEZEITL
ij_o
B £ COERIE. BAOEBSERICITERIAEEA,
A\ FE BIEREOTSTZHVTHLUTOFIBIZH > TLESLY,

EE AMRORBRICEFRI—FEIFBELEEA, XBEMVEEFETLHET, BER
A— FRREGHHRELTENTIEELY,
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ay ba—JL RV ANR—=FBYHNTIZE

1.
2.

[BR] R2 LT, TN RADEREANET,

BRI—FZavtEY bhBIRWE. AL LA LET, BRI— FIIRREKLE
—#ITRELBENTLCEELY,

UTOFIBIZH ST, ar bO—IL R AN—FZRYSNLET,

a. ADF b5 LEIFFE T,

b. {52FRAT5A. BOEDZaY FA—IL AR AN—DAELDER TIZEL
AAT, Oy krO—JL ARJ)L ANN—FZBWYHLET,

I2bA—=LNRRIL AN—FZRELFEST, a2 bO—L ARV HN—IEHP F
— WAV E—HITRELLENWTLCESLY,

A FE TBEAOT/NARIZE, ar bO—JL ARV ANA—DBHEBLTLEE
Ao T2 EFA—=IL NP AN—FRELTGFHICRELTHEE., T/NM1ADR
BEABFRICBEVNVEORYMSFITTLESL, TS ROXBENDIY FO—
VSR LHREZE R BI1CIE. J|BATOERKICHEL TV =a> ba—JL /X
I AN—FEBBICRYMFTEZBENBYET,

Bf G ER 22 bO—IL AR AN—OBY FITAERICOVNTIER, T34 RIZHE
DEYFTYTRRE—FSBLTLESN, TN RDITGRIZ, T/
ADREIZETHEARAENFBE L TVIEELHY FT,
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LYYl
BREBEYWEECERENTERZL, ROFIEEETL TS,
HRZ@EETBICE

1. BFRICHLEEETOWBMEFEAL T, FLEARBRICEASHTLES
MEERALT, HRZEZWEELTHEELFET,

TOREBMHENESIE. thOBUHEEMEFERALTLESL, FEYLGIRES
PERIZK > THEET HEEE. REEOHRICITHY FHA,
2. BERAOSANILZEZROMIIZEEY T,
3.?[& UTDEQZEANTLS S,
Y—ERBHITFE T, EROFMRLHRA RSKEERTEREOEAY T
IDRICIIBET),
. gﬁﬁﬁﬁéhé%ﬁmfﬁél&Eﬁ%?éﬁﬁ%it@%@%@ﬁlﬁﬁ
EMO1E—,
c KA. ¥, BXUBHIERARELERES.
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C T/ RADE#

ATATEEVAT A TREBOLRICOWNWTIE, THR=—FIhEAT A T7OHEHED
B #5BLTIEEL,

MEB R
A4 X (IEx BRITEXxHES)

—
atd

AILEA— YL XDRF¥rF HIRAEEEH LT /304 X (L7300, L7500): 505 x
402 x 356 mm (19.9 x 15.8 x 14 4 > F)

Y—HIL YL XDRAFvF HIREEHLI=T/84 X (L7600, L7700): 531 x
465 x 356 mm (20.9x 18.3x 14 A4 > F)

AEMRLI=y FRY R IFH: 64mm (2514 2F) &T/\A AOEEICEMLF
_é—o

LA 2EYFITE: 76 mm B A U F) TN RAOESITEMLET,
SARER (FUY PAY FEEESIVY D—FY v SREET)

AL EA— YL ADRXvF HIRAEEEH LT /314 X (L7300, L7500): 14.2
kg (31.3 /K> K)

Y—HIL AL XDRAXvF HSREEHL1=7T/34 X (L7600, L7700): 14.76
kg (32.5 1R K)

AEERL=y FERY (T8 0.95kg (2.0 K> K) ZEMLET,

FLA 2EY T8 25kg (5.5 R F) ZEBMLET,

SR & HiEE
H#HEE BE
& «  USB2.0 E®&E#
e USBHRRFaRyFIE, 7L RE—F
FTLMYR—FEShTOEEA,
o HEERv FT—YEHKEASE Ethernet
10/100Base-TX (—EDETILDH)
e 802.11b/g 74 ¥ LR Ry kT—% (—EB
DETILDH)
ENRIA = FUOTTURBHY—TIIL A2y FEIRI

129 h—rUwo

ARBEOAUY A—L) YD (B, VT .
TEVR, BLUIITE—%K1D)

TUvbAyF

2EEOT)UbAY R (B V7. 410
—. BLUTEVEE1D)

RS

A2 A— by COHEREDFMIZDOUL
Tl&. www.hp.com/pageyield/ #58 L T<
FELY,

FTINA ADEE

HP PCL 3 #553&
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http://www.hp.com/pageyield/

ik C

(e E)

Hee

BE

YR—+3BI7+2+

US 7+ >k : CGTimes, CG Times ltalic,
Universe. Universe ltalic, Courier, Courier
Italic, Letter Gothic, Letter Gothic Italic,

=R 7%

7500 R—J/IRFET

a2 bO—LIRRILDEEBEDOYHR—

FEAMRLGEETEEIC L >TELRY E
TO

IIVAHYTFEE. VOF7FF7E. FzaBE. T
UR—YEE. ASUHE. HE J4VTY
REE. 75V RE. FAVEE. ¥ P vEE.
NUHY)—FE. A2 7EE. BAGE. BE

B, /IO —5E. R—F U REE. RILLH
JLEE. L—X =7, AL T7EE. HAEhE
B AONXFE, RORZFE, AR( Y
B, AV I—T U, BAFTHEE. Lo
. 14T

TAatyHEAE) DL
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FNALR FawyvYy
192 MHz ARM946ES. ETM9 (medium)

TINAR AEY

* L7300/L7500: 64 MB /& RAM. 16 MB A& MROM +2 MB A& Flash ROM
* L7600:64 MB & RAM. 16 MB & MROM + 4 MB & Flash ROM
* L7700:64 + 32 MB Nj& RAM. 16 MB W& MROM + 4 MB A& Flash ROM

VAT LEH

B ERE Y HR—bEINTWBFARL—TFT 127 SRTLEVRTLEHORFIER
2D TIE, http://www.hp.com/support/ IZ7 A LTL &Ly,

ARL—FT 47 VRTLEDERM

*  Windows 2000, Windows XP, Windows XP x64* (Professional Edition & & U

Home Edition)
* Mac OS X (10.3. 10.4)
* Linux

Ef EEE Windows Server 2003 (32 Ew k& 64 E MO A) ADT) v 52 F
TFANEEURFYF FSANE2ERATH5EIE. RIETEH Intel ® Pentium ® 11 &
1=1& Intel Celeron® O+t v H, 128 MB ® RAM, 200 MB ®D/\— K F 4 R H %
EBRENBETY, K54/ http://www.hp.com/support/ IS AFTEET,

BINEH
*  Windows 2000 :
280MB D/N—FK T4 RO EEZRE

Intel Pentium Il &7=I% Celeron 7O+ w4, 128 MB RAM,

*  Windows XP (32 E F): Intel Pentium Il E7z(& Celeron 7R+ v+, 128 MB
RAM, 280 MB D/\— K T4 RV ZEE=RE

*  Windows XP x64: Intel Pentium Il E£7=1& Celeron 7O+ v 4. 128 MB RAM.,

280MB D/\— K T4 RO EEZRE

TINA ZD R


http://www.hp.com/support/
http://www.hp.com/support/

¥

Mac OS X (10.3.8, 10.4.x): 400 MHz Power PC G3 (v10.3.8 3 & U v10.4.x) F1=
[% 1.83 GHz Intel Core Duo (v10.4.x). 128 MB A E 1), 300 MB D/N\—F T4 X
DEERE

Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0

RIhIEH

Windows 2000 : Intel Pentium lll L LD TR+ v 4, 256 MB RAM, 500 MB @
N—F TARYEERE

Windows XP (32 Ew k): Intel Pentium [l A ED TR+t v4, 256 MB RAM,

500 MB D/\—F T4 RV EEZRE

Windows XP x64: Intel Pentium lll LA LD F O+t w4, 256 MB RAM. 500 MB M
N—KR THRIVEERE

Mac OS X (10.3.8, 10.4.x): 400 MHz Power PC G3 (v10.3.8 3 & U v10.4.x) £1=
[% 1.83 GHz Intel Core Duo (v10.4.x), 256 MB A E!), 600 MB M/\—FK T4 R
DEERE

Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0 LI[#

v k79— FOrarot

FYET—=D ARLV—TF 1T VAT LEQE RN

Windows 2000. Windows XP (32 E v k). Windows XP x64 (Professional Edition
# & U Home Edition)
Mac OS X (10.3. 10.4)

Microsoft Windows 2000 Server Terminal Services & Citrix Metaframe XP &
Feature Release 3

Microsoft Windows 2000 Server Terminal Services & Citrix Presentation Server
4.0

Microsoft Windows 2000 Server Terminal Services
Microsoft Windows 2003 Server Terminal Services

Microsoft Windows 2003 Server Terminal Services & Citrix Presentation Server
4.0

Microsoft Windows 2003 Server Terminal Services & Citrix Metaframe XP &
Feature Release 3

Novell Netware 6. 6.5, Open Enterprise Server 6.5

HigtndHdry t7—2 Foral
TCP/IP

v bV EE

HP Web Jetadmin 75414 >

1B sHiAH Web H—iN\

HERE

* XYM I—=U TNRAREYE—FRESLVEET DHEE
* myPrintMileage

2y hT—4 7O 3O 249



ik C

1BHiAH Web H—/ D4k
DBELEM

.

.

TCP/IIP R—ZDH v T—% (IPXISPX R—ZAD vy b T—JFHR—rEhT
WEEA)

Web 7' 4 (Microsoft Internet Explorer 5.5, Netscape 7.0, Opera 7.54,
Mozilla Firefox 1.0, & 7=I% Safari 1.2 LI}#)

Iy b=V (USB y—JITEEZEIVE2— 2 ICERIATLSEE. BH
AH Web H—/NIIFERATEEFEA)

A=y MES (—HOBETYLE)

B ERL EOAH Web H—NF, A v E2—Fy MIEHKLECTIHACIEN
TEFET, L. —HOEERXEATEEEA,

TIARET7ATI+—LORELCAICETIIEEY FHA,

ENRID L%
EIRIfR R
£//0
ESAV N TSV 424 T 1200 dpi
hS5—

aEF—niEH

250

HP TlE7+ FRE % Vivera 4 712K UHRE L TLET (&E 4800 X 1200 dpi &
{£. 1200 X 1200 AA dpi THP L2 7L TS5 R 74+ FBE#HER)

FTORIA A—DHE
FEROIE—F 100 RET (ETIIZE->TEKYET)
FTORIIX—L: 25~400% (ETILIZE > TEKRY EFT)

R=TDIZE&HtEdb. TLRAFYY

AE—&EE: £/ VADGERK 30 R—=V/5, h5—DIBE 24 R—=J/15 (BT
IZEKH>TERY FEY)
OE—EEEFXa AV FOEHSICK-TERYFET

TINA ZD R



-k =8 HE (ppm) RAX v U DIRIBEE
(dpi)’

EHE £/40 R®KX08 &5 600 x 1200
Hho— RX08 &S 600 x 1200
£/4n0 &KX 85 &% 300 x 300
Hh5— RK 5.1 &= 300 x 300

(S =TA £/40 R®X 30 &5 300 x 300
Hho— BX 24 &= 300 x 300

1

400% DERFFDRKIE,

77v7xwﬁﬁ

Walk-up ARXDE/ VOB LUV N5 — T7 v XBEEE,

BX 110 BOEMEA VIV (ETNVIZE>TEREYFET),

&K 120 R—=U D AEY (ITU-T Test Image #1 #1ZERBETREL-HE T,
ETLE>TELRVET). SJYBHLGR—CHIWVIEHEBEOR—CDBEIE
ZEICEELIMY . HEAEVIEHRYET,

FEFHIT VI RERE,

BASEOECS—BHUAAVIL(ETIIZE>TERYVET),
1EOBRELZLESYFAVIL (ETIVIZE>TERYET),
BLR—FBLUVT7ITAETa LR—

CCITT/ITU Group 3 7 7 v 9 A (TS5 —ETIEE— FXIG),

{&EE 33.6 Kbps,

36.6 Kbps DIBE DIEEFEE L 3 #/H (ITU-T Test Image #1 Z1ZLMBEETZIE

LT=58E). SUYBHLER—CHIVEEREBEOR—DOGHEIZECEHRELL
MY, HEAEVHLZLRYET,
FUE LOEEEREEZNICHES 77 v I R/BFEEEOBBUIVE A,
EH (dpi) HESEH (dpi) BEE (dpi) 1R (dpi)
E/40 | 196x203(8 Ew k| 300 x 300 196 x 203 196 x 98
JL—RT—))
Hh5— 200 x 200 200 x 200 200 x 200 200 x 200
A&y oD

AA—=VIT 49 —NE

HMEOCRY I LI IFICE>TARAF YU LE=TXR MERETRRLETTR MZE
EIRIIZZEHE (Windows D &)

AExrUDREF., XEOBMIIZE-TERYFET

Twan Eft 1 327 —2X

RIS JPRRIREE 2400 x 4800 ppi. R AMMAREE 19200 ppi

T7 v Ak 251



ik C

* H5—: RGBHS—IZkB16 Ev L, 48 Ev +EFT
© HSIARMLDEBRRFvY H4 X : 216 x297 mm (8.5x 11.7 4 U F)

FLLYFTORILIT7A) T DT
c ADFFEHEFRAF¥FTOHS AN LN—FRaAF—DEEZXAXr L. T4
FXaADbZEERLTRY F7—9 THLFIZRE (Y =0 EGEHSLE)
s TOYSLBFHDIRY FT—Y THILE INREYR—F
s FTUEAN ITFANTEBEEA NI EYR—F
« 48 . 75dpi. 200 dpi. 300 dpi. 600 dpi
* HYR—bENBT77AILEK: PDF. JPG
c YiR—bEhERY FT—UERK: TCP/IP vy FT7—%

RS LH

BEmREE

EERE:5~40C (41 ~ 104 F)

B {ERSHERE S 15 ~32C (59 ~ 90 F)
HEEFRHEE: 25 ~ 75% #EFZE LB &

GERE
RERE: -40 ~ 60 C (-40 ~ 140 F)
REMHEXZE:65C (150 F) DEETRS 90%., EELHWNI &

BRI
BER
AZN—HIIEETE T2 (9+8)

MEEN
ANEE : 100 ~ 240 VAC (+ 10%). 50/60 Hz (+ 3Hz)
HAEE : 32Vde, 2500 mA

HEREAN
*  L7300/L7500: ENREF 32W, 77 v RFE(FIAE—F3BW
* L7600/L7700: ENRIEF 33W, 77 v RFE[FIE—FI7TW

HREBTEHHR (T3/ E— FTOHRIL 1ISO7779 12k %/ 4 X LRJL)

BE (2RI >TLEHKE)
LpAd 55 (dBA)

=r
5

LwAd 6.9 (BA)

252 TN R DLk



HYHR—FEhTWSET/NM R

USB75vy>a K547
HP TIX. COTNARATRODUSB 75 via FS3A4TERLEICTAMLTLET,

SanDisk Cruzer Micro : =&, 0120-256, 256 MB

lomega Micro Mini : 7 JLiEE. 064-0417450-YCAE032171. 128 MB

Kingston DataTraveler Il : 53&, KF112504 f5274-006. 128 MB & & Uf 256 MB
Sony Microvault : =&, D04825AB. 256 MB

Lexar Media JumpDrive: 256 MB

FER TN RCIFMOUSB 75 v a RS T2ERTERHELHYET. 1=
2L, D RS54 TRERLITTR FENTWEW O, T/ XATHEYICEMET 55
EIMFRIETEFEA,

I2EY h— FOiH%

AFRY—HD—FLOHERZKI 74 I/LE . 1,000
HRERKT 74V 44 X@BBI): 12 A HEY €I (BX). 8 MB (&XK)
HERAAEY h— K YA X 1GB (HEBERAEYDH)

B FEE AEY A—FOBRKHERBEIEDIC E. TS RADNR T+ —I VAN HE

EBLYEBLGDIHEENHY FT,

—FEhTWEAEY Hh—FDEAF
CompactFlash

Memory Stick

Memory Stick Duo

Memory Stick Pro

Secure Digital

MultiMediaCard (MMC)

xD-Picture 71— K

Memory Stick Magic Gate Duo, Memory Stick Duo & & U} Secure Multimedia Card %
FRTBICETETAPBETT, FHMIZOVTIK, AFYH—FIZHET S5EE
SBLTLIEEL,

YR—FENTVET/NAR 253



sEHZDUNT

DU aVTIE, ROLEYYIZCDOWNTEHRALEY,
* FCC #4178

s AFHFBEEHI—HY—~DEM

c FA—Aw/NXI/ S HIYTFEFHI—HY—~DEM
c ZDMDERIZCONT

s JAYXLRBERNDEIERTE

. BEEEE

- BEREIOISA

FCC ##L7/8H
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The United States Federal Communications Commission (in 47 cfr 15.105) has
specified that the following notices be brought to the attention of users of this product.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

Shielded cables

Use of a shielded data cable is required to comply with the Class B limits of Part 15 of
the FCC Rules.

Pursuant to Part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, any changes or modifications to this
equipment not expressly approved by the Hewlett-Packard Company, may cause
harmful interference and void the FCC authorization to operate this equipment.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

» Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

» Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
For further information, contact:

Manager of Corporate Product Regulations

Hewlett-Packard Company

3000 Hanover Street

ERIZONT



Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 857-1501

Exposure to radio frequency radiation (wireless products only)

Exposure to radio frequency radiation

Caution The radiated output power of this device is far below the FCC radio frequency exposure limits.
Nevertheless, the device shall be used in such a manner that the potential for human contact during normal
operation is minimized. This product and any attached external antenna, if supported, shall be placed in such
a manner to minimize the potential for human contact during normal operation. In order to avoid the possibility
of exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure limits, human proximity to the antenna shall not be less than
20 cm (8 inches) during normal operation.
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MNotice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements

This equipment complies with FCC rules, Part 68, On this equipment is a label that contains,
among other information, the FCC Registration Mumber and Ringer Equivalent Mumber (REN)
forthis equipment. If requested, provide this information to your telephone company.

An FCC compliant telephone cord and modular plug is provided with this equipment. This
equipment is designedto be connected to the telephone network or premises wiring using a
compatible modular jack which is Part 68 compliant. This equipment connects to the telephone
network through the following standard network interface jack: USOC RJ-1MC.

The REM is useful to determine the quantity of devices you may connect to your telephone line
and still have all of those devices ring when your numberis called. Too many devices on one line
might result in failure to ring in response to an incoming call. In most, but not all, areas the sum
of the REMs of all devices should not exceed five (5). To be certain of the number of devices you
may connect to your line, as determined by the REN, vou should call your local telephone
company to determine the maximum REN for your calling area.

Ifthis equipment causes hamm tothe telephone network, your telephone company might
discontinue your service temporarily. If possible, they will notify you in advance. If advance
notice is not practical, you will be notified as soon as possible. You will also be advised of your
right to file a complaint with the FCC. Your telephone company might make changesin its
facilties, equipment, operations, or procedures that could affect the proper operation of your
equipment. If they do, vouwill be given advance notice so you will have the opportunity to
maintain uninterrupted service. If you experience trouble with this equipment, please contact
the manufacturer, or look elsewhere in this manual, forwarranty or repair information. Your
telephone company might ask you to disconnect this equipment from the network until the
problem has been comected or until you are sure that the equipment is not malfunctioning .
This equipment may not be used on coin service provided by the telephone company.
Connection to party lines is subject to state tariffs. Contact your state public utility commission,
public service commission, or corporation commission for more information.

This equipment includes automatic dialing capability. Wwhen programming and/or making
testcalls to emergency numbers:

- Remain on the line and explain to the dispatcher the reason for the call.

- Perform such activities inthe offpeak hours, such as early moming or late evening.

Mote The FCC hearing aid compatibility rules for telephones are not applicable to this
equipment.

The Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991 makes it unlawful for any personto use a
computer or other electronic device, including fax machines, to send any message unless such
message cleady contains in a margin at the top or bottom of each transmitted page or on the
first page of transmission, the date and time it is sent and an identification of the business,
other entity, or other individual sending the message and the telephone number of the sending
machine or such business, other entity, or individual. (The telephone number provided might
not be a 900 number or any other number for which charges exceed local or long-distance
transmission charges.) In order to program this information into your fax machine, you should
complete the steps described in the software.
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MNote a I'attention des utilisateurs du réseau téléphonigque Canadien/notice to users of the
Canadian telephone network

Cet appareil est conforme aux spécifications technigues des équipements terminawx d'Industrie
Canada. Le numéro d'enregistrement atteste de la conformité de 'appareil. L'abréviation [C qui
précéde le numéro d'enregistrement indigue que I'enregistrement a été effectué dans le cadre
d'une Declaration de conformité stipulant que les spécifications techniques d'Industrie Canada
ont été respectées. Méanmoins, cette abréviation ne signifie en aucun cas que l'appareil a été
validé par Industrie Canada.

Four leur propre securité, les utilisateurs doivent s'assurer que les prises électriques reliées & la
terre de la source d'alimentation, des lignes téléphoniques et du circuit métallique d'alimentation
en eau sont, le cas échéant, branchées les unes aux autres. Cette précaution est
particulierement importante dans les zones rurales.

Le numéro REM (Ringer Equivalence Mumber) attribué & chaque appareil terminal foumit une
indication sur le nombre maximal de terminaux qui peuvent étre connectés a une interface
téléphonique. La terminaison d'une interface peut se composer de n'importe quelle combinaison
d'appareils, a condition que le total des numéros REM ne dépasse pas 5.

Basé surles résultats de tests FCC Partie 68, le numéro REN de ce produit est 0.0B.

This equipment meets the applicable Industry Canada Terminal Equipment Technical
Specifications. This is confirmed by the registration number. The abbreviation IC before the
registration number signifies that registration was performed based on a Declaration of
Conformity indicating that Industry Canada technical specifications were met. It does not imply
that Industry Canada approved the equipment.

Users should ensure for their own protection that the electrical ground connections of the power
utility, telephone lines and internal metallic water pipe system, if present, are connected together
This precaution might be particularly important in rural areas.

Mote The Ringer Equivalence Mumber (REM) assigned to each terminal device provides an
indication of the maximum number of terminals allowed to be connected to a telephone
interface. The termination on an interface might consist of any combination of devices subject
only to the requirement that the sum of the Ringer Equivalence Mumbers of all the devices does
not exceed 5. The REN for this product is 0.08, based on FCC Part 68 test results.
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Matice to users in the Eurcopean Economic Area

g

This product is designed 1o be connactad to the analeg Switched Telscommunication Natwarks
{PSTH) of the European Econamic Area (EEA) countriesiregions.

Matwork compatbility depands on customer salaciad settings, which must be reset 10 usa tha
equipment on a telephone network in a countryiregion other than where the product was
purchased. Contact the vendor or Hewletl-Fackard Company if soditional product suppor is
MECESSATY.

This egupment Ras been certified by the manufacturer in sceordance with Directive 100005/EC
(annax |1} for Pan-Eutspean single-1aminal conneshon 19 the publie swilchad talephons netvomk
[PSTN). Howewver, due 1o dfferences batween the Indnidual PSTNs provided in different
countnes, 1he approval does nol. of ilself, give an unconditional assurance of sutdasstul
operation on aveny PSTH natwork lenminatinn point

In the event of problems, you should conlact your equipmant supplier in the first instance

This equipment is designed for DTMF tone dialing and (oop disconnect dialing. In he unlikely
event of problems with leop disconnect dialing, itis recommendead to use this equipment only
wilh the DTMF 1one dial satting.

Motice to users of the German telephone network
This HP fax product is designed 1o connect only 1o the analogue public-swilched lzlephone
network (PSTM). Pleass connedt the TAE N lelephone connectsr plug, provided vath the HP ALl
in-One into the wall sockel [TAE B) code N. This HP lax product ean be used as a single device
andiar in combination {in senal connection) with other approved terminal aquipment
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CLASS 1 LED PRODUCT

LED KLASSE 1
APPARECCHIO LED DI CLABSE 1
PRODUCT CLASY 1 Z DIDDAMI (EWHECYCMILED)
Apparei & Dicde Esciriuminescante de Classe 1
ZARIZENI LED THIY 1

KLASS 1 LED APPARAT

LUDKAN 1 LED
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Notice to users in Canada/Note a ['attention des utilisateurs Canadien

* Notice to users in Brazil/Notificacdo de Normas de Uso de Dispositivos Sem Fio
do Brasil
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Notice to users in Canada/Note a I'attention des utilisateurs Canadien

MNotice to users in Canada

MNote a I'attention des utilisateurs canadiens/notice to users in Canada For Indoor Use.
This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise emissions from the
digital apparatus set out in the Radio Interference Regulations ofthe Canadian Department of
Communications. The internal wireless radio complies with RSS 210 and RSS GEN of Industry
Canada.

For Indoor Use. Le présent appareil numérique n'émet pas de bruit radioélectrique dépassant
les limites applicables aux appareils numeériques de la classe B prescrites dans le Réglement
sur le brouillage radioélectrique édicté par le ministére des Communications du Canada. Le
composant RF inteme est conforme ala nomme RS5-210 and RSS GENM d'Industrie Canada.

Notice to users in Brazil/Notificagdo de Normas de Uso de Dispositivos Sem Fio do
Brasil

MNotice to users in Brazil

Este equipamento opera em carater secundario, isto €, n&o tem direito a protegéo contra
interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo de estagdes do mesmo tipo, e ndo pode causar interferéncia a
sistemas operando em carater primario. (Res ANATEL 282/2001)
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European Union Regulatory Notice

Products bearing the CE marking comply with the following EU Directives:

- Low Voltage Directive T3/23/EEC

- EMC Directive 88/336/EEC

CE compliance of this product is valid only if powered with the correct CE-marked AC adapter
provided by HP.

If this product has telecommunications functionality, it also complies with the essential
requirements of the following EU Directive:

- RA&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC

Compliance with these directives implies conformity to harmonized European standards
(European Norms) that are listed in the EU Declaration of Conformity issued by HP for this
product or product family. This compliance is indicated by the following conformity marking
placed on the product.

C¢

The wireless telecommunications functionality of this product may be used in the following EU
and EFTA countries:

Austria, Belgium, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany,
Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta,
Methedands, Morway, Poland, Portugal, Slovak Republic, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland,
and United Kingdom.

Products with 2.4-GHz wireless LAN devices

France

For 2.4 GHz Wireless LAN operation of this product certain restrictions apply: This product may
be used indoor for the entire 2400-2483.5 MHz frequency band (channels 1-13). For outdoor
use, only 2400-2454 MHz frequency band (channels 1-8) may be used. For the latest
requirements, see http:/iwww.art-telecom._fr.

Italy

License required for use. Verify with your dealer or directly withthe General Direction for
Frequency Planning and Management(Direzione Generale Pianificazione e Gestione
Frequenze).
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Avis réglementaire concernant I'Unlon européenne

Les produits portant le marquage CE respectent les directives CE suivantes :

- Directive basse tension T3/23/CEE

- Directive CEM 88/336/CEE

Ce produit ne peut étre considéré comme respectant les directives CE que &'l est alimenié par
I'adaptateur CA portant le marquage CE fourni par HP. Si ce produit dispose d'une fonction
tékcommunications, || respecte dgalement les exigences essentielles de la directive CE
suivante :

- Directive RTTE 1989/5/CE

Le respect de ces directives suppose la conformité aux normes européennes harmonisées
(Mormes européennes) répertoriées dans la Déclaration de conformité CE publiée par HP pour
ce produit ou cette gamme de produits. Les produits aux normes portent le marquage suivant.

Ce

La fonction télécommunications de ce produit peut &tre utilisée dans les pays de I'UE et de
I'AELE suivants :

Allemagne, Autriche, Belgique, Chypre, Danemark, Espagne, Estonie, Finlande, France, Gréce,
Hongrie, Inande, Islande, Italie, Lettonie, Liechtenstein, Lituanie, Luxembourg, Malte, Norvége,

Pays-Bas, Pologne, Portugal, République tchéque, Royaume-Uni, Slovaquie, Slovénie, Suéde

el Suisse.

Produits équipés de périphériques LAN sans fil 2,4 GHz

France

L'utilisation de cet équipement (2.4GHz Wireless LAN) est soumise 4 certaines restrictions
Cet éguipement peut &tre utilisé a lntérieur d'un batiment en utilisant toutes les fréquences de
2400 & 2483.5MHz (Chaine 1-13). Pour une utilisation en environnement extérieur, vous devez
utiliser les fréquences comprises entre 2400-2454 MHz (ChaTne 1-8). Pour les demiéres
restrictions, voir hitp:/fwww.art-telecom.fr

Italie

Unea licence ast requise pour ce type de périphériguas. Pour l'obtanir, adressez-vous & votre
revendeur ou directement & la Direction générale de la planification et de la gestion des
fréquences (Direzione Generale Pianificazione e Gestione Frequenze),
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Rachtlicher Hinweis fir die Europdische Union

Produkte mit der CE-Kennzeichnung entsprechen den folgenden EU-Richtlinien:

- Niederspannungsrichtiinie 73/23/EEC

- EMC-Richtlinie B9/336/EEC

Die Erflillung der CE-Richtlinien dieses Produkts ist nur gewéhrieistet, sofern die
Stromversorgung Uber den ordnungsgemalen Wechselstromadapter mit der CE-
Kennzeichnung erfolgt, der von HP zur Verflgung gestellt wird, Falls dieses Produkt
Telekommunikationsfunktionen aufweist, erflillt es zudem die erforderlichen Anforderungen der
folgenden EU-Richtlinie:

- R&TTE-Richtlinie 1999/5/EC

Die Erfillung dieser Richtlinien impliziert die Konformitat mit den harmenisierten europaischen
Standards (Europ#ische Normen), die in der von HP fiir dieses Produkt oder die entsprechende
Produktfamilie herausgegebenen EU-Konformititserkl&rung aufgefiihrt sind. Eine
entsprechende Erfillllung ist durch folgende Konformitdtskennzeichnung auf dem Produkt
erkennbar,

C¢

Die drahtiose Telekommunikationsfunktion dieses Produkts kann in folgenden EU- und EFTA-
Léndern verwendet werden:

Osterreich, Belgien, Zypem, Tschechische Republik, D&nemark, Estland, Finnland, Frankreich,
Deutschland, Griechenland, Ungarm, Island, Irland, Italien, Latiland, Liechtenstein, Litauen,
Luxemburg, Malta, Niederlande, Norwegen, Polen, Portugal, Slowakel, Slowenien, Spanien,
Schweden, Schweiz und Vereinigtes Kanigreich.

Produkte mit drahtlosen LAN-Geriten mit 2,4-GHz

Frankreich

For den 2,4 GHz Wireless LAN-Betrieb dieses Produkts gelten bestimmte Einschrankungen:
Dieses Produkt kann in Innenrumen mit der gesamten Frequenzbandbreite von 2400-2483.5
MHz (Kandle 1-13) verwendet werden. Fir die Nutzung in AuBenrumen ist nur die Verwendung
innerhalb der Bandbreite von 2400-2454 MHz (Kanéle 1-8) zuldssig. Die aktuellen
Einschrankungen finden Sie unter hitp:/iwww.art-telecom. fr.

Italien

Es ist eine Lizenz fir die Mutzung erforderlich. Prifen Sie dies zusammen mit [hrem Handler
oder dirakt mit der General Direction for Frequency Planning and Management (Generaldirekfion
fur Frequenzplanung und -verwaltung).
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Avviso ralativo alle normative dell'Unione Europea

| prodotti con il marchio CE sono conformi alle seguenti direttive UE:

- Direttiva Bassa Tensione 73/23/CEE

- Direttiva CEM B9/336/CEE

La conformitd CE di questo prodotto & valida unicamente se il prodotto viene alimentato con il
cometto adattatore CA dotato di marchio CE e fornito da HP. Se questo prodotto & dotato di
funzionalita per le telecomunicazioni, & inoltre conforme alle disposizioni essenziali della
seguente direttiva UE:

- Direttiva R&TTE 1999/5/CE

La conformita a queste direttive implica conformita alle norme europee armonizzate (Morme
europee) elencate nella Dichiarazione di conformitd UE pubblicata da HP per questo prodotio o
per questa gamma di prodotii. Tale conformita viene indicata dal seguente marchio di conformita
collocato sul prodotto,

C¢

La funzionalité per le telecomunicazioni wireless di guesto prodotto pud essere utilizzata nel
seguenti Paesi dell'Unione Europea @ del’AELS:

Austria, Belgio, Cipro, Repubblica Ceca, Danimarca, Estonia, Finlandia, Francia, Germania,
Grecia, Ungheria, Islanda, Irlanda, talia, Lettonia, Liechtenstein, Lituania, Lussemburgo, Malta,
Paesi Bassi, Norvegia, Polonia, Portogallo, Repubblica Slovacca, Slovenia, Spagna, Svezia,
Svizzera & Regno Unito.

Prodotti con periferiche di rete wireless a 2,4-GHz

Francia

Il funzionamento di questo prodotto in reti wireless a 2.4 GHz comporta determinate limitazioni:
questo prodotto pud essere utilizzato all'interno di un edificio per l'intera banda di frequenza da
2400 a 2483,5 MHz (canali da 1 a 13); per l'uso in ambienti esterni, & possibile utilizzare
unicamente la banda di frequenza da 2400 a 2454 MHz (canali da 1 a 9). Per informagzioni pid
aggiormnate sui requisiti, vedere il sito hitp:fwww.art-telecom. fr.

Italia

E necessaria una concessione ministeriale anche per l'uso del prodatto. Verificare con il proprio
distributore o direttamente presso la Direzione Generale Pianificazione e Gestione Freguenze.
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Avisos de la Unidn Europea

Los productos que llevan el marcado CE acatan las siguientes Directivas de la UE:

- Directiva de Baja Tensitn 73/23/CEE

- Directiva CEM 89/336/CEE

La conformidad CE de este producto es valida, dnicamente, si funciona con un adaptador de CA
suministrado por HP con &l marcado CE corracto. Si este producto incluye la funcionalidad de
telecomunicacion, también debera cumplir con los requisitos esenciales que se incluyen a
continuacion.

Directiva UE:

- R&TTE 1999/5/CE

La conformidad con estas Directivas implica el cumplimiento de los estandares europeos
armonizados (normas europeas) que se enumeran en la declaracion de conformidad UE emitida
por HP para este producto o grupo de productos, Viene representada por el siguiente marcado
de conformidad incluido en el producto.

C¢

La funcionalidad de telecomunicacién de este producto puede utilizarse en los siguientes paises
pertenecientes a la UE y a la AELC:

Austria, Bélgica, Chipre, Repdblica Checa, Dinamarca, Estonia, Finlandia, Francia, Alemania,
Grecia, Hungria, Islandia, Irlanda, Italia, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lituania, Luxemburgo, Malta,
Paises Bajos, Noruega, Polonia, Portugal, Eslovaquia, Eslovenia, Espafia, Suecia, Suiza, y
Reino Unido.

Productos con dispositivos LAN inalambricos de 2,4 GHz

Francia

Se aplican determinadas restricciones al uso de este producto con redes LAN inaldmbricas de
2.4 GHz: puede utilizarse en el interior para toda |a banda de frecuencias que abarca de 2.400 a
2.483,5 MHz (canales 1-13). En el exterior, puede ulilizarse, Gnicamente, para la banda de
frecuencias entre 2,400 y 2.454 MHz (canales 1-9). Para conocer |los Gitimos requisitos,
consulte http:/fwww. ar-talecom. fr.

Italia

Se exige licencia de uso. Verifigue esta informacion con su proveedor o directamente con la
direccion general para la planificacidn y gestion de frecuencias (Direzione Generale
Pianificaziona & Gestione Frequanza).
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Officejet Pro L7500/L7600

ﬂﬂ DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

iavast according to ISO/IEC Guide 22 and EN 45014
Manuofacturer's Name: Hewlett-Packard Singapore (Pte) Ltd
Manufacturer's Address: Imaging and Printing Manufacturing Operations

60 Alexandra Terrace, #07-01, The Comtech
Singapore 118502,

declares, that the product

Product Name: HP Officejet Pro L7500 series
HP Officejet Pro L7600 series

Regulaiory Model Number!'l:  SNPRC-0602-01

Product Accessory Number: CBOOTA - 250-sheet Tray 2
C8255A - Duplexer

Product Options: All
conforms to the following Product Specifications:

Safety: IEC 60950-1: 2001 / EN 60950-1:2001
EN 60825-1:1994 + A1:2002 +A2:2001 Class 1 for LEDs

EMC: CISPR 22: 1993 + A1 +A2/ EN 55022:1994 +A1 + A2 Class B
CISPR 24:1997 + A1 + A2/ EN 55024: 1998 + Al + A2

IEC 61000-3-2: 2000 / EN 61000-3-2: 2000
IEC 61000-3-3:1994 +A1: 2001 / EN 61000-3-3:1995 + A1:2001

FCC Title 47 CFR, Part 15 Class B @
ICES-003, Issue 4 Class B ¥

Telecom: TBR 21:1998

Suopplementary Information:
The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC, EMC Directive
B93IGEEC and the R&ETTE Directive 1999/5/EC (Annex IT) and carries the CE marking accordingly.

{1 This product is assigned a Regulatory mode] number that stays with the regulatory aspects of the design. The Regulatory Model Momber is the
main product identifier in the regelatory documentation and test reports, this number should not be confused with the marketing name or the
product numbers.

{2)The product was tested in & typieal configuration with Hewlett Packard personal compater systems,

05 May 2006 Chan Kum Yew
Director, Quality

Local Contact for regulatory topics only:

European Contact: Hewlen-Packard GmbH, HQ-TRE, Herrenberger Strasse 1440, 71034 Boeblingen, Germany

USA Contact: Hewlett-Packard Company, HPCC, 20555 5.H. 249 Houston, Texas, 77070

Australia Coatact:  Hewlett Packard Australia Ltd, Product Regulations Manages, 31-41 Joseph Street, Blackbumn, Victeria 3130, Australia.
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HP Officejet Pro L7700
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

according to ISO/TEC Guide 22 and EN 45014

Manufacturer's Name: Hewlett-Packard Singapore (Pre) Lid

Manufacturer's Address: Imaging and Printing Manufacturing Operations
60 Alexandra Terrace, #07-01, The Comtech
Singapore 118502,

declares, that the product

Product Name: HP Officejet Pro L7700 series

Regulatory Model Number " SNPRC-0602-02

Radio Module Number: RSVLD-0506

Product Accessory Number: CBOO7A - 250-sheet Tray 2

CE255A - Duplexer

Product Options: All

conforms to the following Product Specifications:

Safety: TEC 60950-1: 2001 / EN 60950-1:2001
EN 60825-1:1994 + A1:2002 +A2:2001 Class 1 for LEDs
EMC: CISPR 22: 1993 + Al +A2/ EN 55022:1994 +A1 + A2 Class B @
CISPR 24:1997 + Al + A2 /EN 55024: 1998 + Al + A2
1EC 61000-3-2: 2000 / EN 61000-3-2: 2000
IEC 61000-3-3:1994 +A1: 2001 / EN 61000-3-3:1995 + A1:2001
FCC Title 47 CFR,, Part 15 Class B @
ICES-003, Issne 4 Class B ™
Telecom: TBR 21:1998
EN 301 489-1: 2002
EN 301 489-17: 2002
EN 300 328:2004-11
Health: EU: 1999/519/EC
Supplementary Information:

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 7T3/23/EEC, EMC Directive
89/336/EEC and the R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC (Annex IT) and carries the CE marking accordingly.

{1)This product is assigned o Regulatory medel number that stays with the regulatory aspects of the design, The Regulalory Model!
Mumber is the main product idenfifier in the requlotory documentation and test reports, this number should not be confused with the
marketing name or the product numbers.

[2)The product was tested in a typical canfiguration with Hewleft Packard personal computer systems.

05 May 2006

Chan Kum Yew
Director, Quality

Lacal Contact for regulatory topica only:
European Contact: Hewlett-Packard GmbH, HQ-TRE, Hemrenberger Strasse 144, 71034 Boeblingen, Germamy

USA Contact:

Hewlett-Packard Company, HPCC, 20555 8 H. 249 Houston, Texas, 77070

Australia Contact:  Hewlett Packard Australia Lid, Product Regulations Manager, 31-41 Joseph Strest, Blackburn, Victoria 3130, Australia.
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